GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2664
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014

SETTING UP OF IT ITES COMPANIES
Dattatreya Shri Bandaru

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any data is maintained by the Government regarding the number of Information Technology (IT)/Information Technology Enabled Services (ITES) companies functioning in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the revenue generated by these companies during the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Telangana and Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more IT/ITES companies in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)

(@) and (b): As per Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the StateAJT wise number of Active T Companies and their revenue for the last three years is at Annexure. The IT Companies are those having first three digits of Activity Code (National Industrial Classification, NIC-2004) amongst (721, 722, 723, 7245 725, and 729). The information in respect of the current year is not yet available.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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